## City of Gary, South Dakota Special Meeting Thursday December 5, 2024 at 9:00 am at Gary City Hall

The Gary City Council met on Thursday December 5, 2024 at 9:00 am in the Gary City Hall for a special meeting. Mayor Stoks called the meeting to order. The pledge of allegiance was said. Aldermen Albert Bekaert, Bob Stee, Doug Nelson, Jay Grabow, Mike Nosbush, and Darwyn Engesser were present.

Also present was Joni Kjelden, Rachel & Jordan Hinsvark.

No public input.

Motion by Grabow second by Nosbush to enter executive session at 9:00 am for personnel matters. All voting aye; carried. Mayor declared out at 9:08 am.

Nelson moved to approve the termination of RH, effective today. Second by Bekaert, all voting aye; carried. The next regular city council meeting will be Monday January 6, 2025 at 6:30 pm at the Gary City Hall. Motion by Grabow, second by Engesser to adjourn. All voting aye; carried.

City Council, City of Gary Joni Kjelden, Finance Officer Published December 11, 2024 Published once at an approximate cost of \$